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2015 to 2017
lx dx qx m.e.(qx) px Lx Tx ex m.e.(ex)

0 year 100,000 1,496 0.01496 0.00620 0.98504 98,572 7,081,978 70.8 1.7
1 to 4 years 98,504 149 0.00152 0.00210 0.99848 393,713 6,983,406 70.9 1.7
5 to 9 years 98,355 78 0.00080 0.00156 0.99920 491,578 6,589,693 67.0 1.7
10 to 14 years 98,276 282 0.00287 0.00324 0.99713 490,678 6,098,115 62.1 1.6
15 to 19 years 97,995 1,905 0.01944 0.00865 0.98056 485,211 5,607,438 57.2 1.6
20 to 24 years 96,090 2,477 0.02578 0.00998 0.97422 474,255 5,122,227 53.3 1.6
25 to 29 years 93,612 1,662 0.01775 0.00813 0.98225 463,907 4,647,972 49.7 1.6
30 to 34 years 91,950 941 0.01024 0.00665 0.98976 457,399 4,184,065 45.5 1.5
35 to 39 years 91,009 1,296 0.01424 0.00836 0.98576 451,805 3,726,666 41.0 1.5
40 to 44 years 89,713 1,473 0.01641 0.00962 0.98359 444,883 3,274,861 36.5 1.5
45 to 49 years 88,240 2,438 0.02763 0.01225 0.97237 435,107 2,829,978 32.1 1.5
50 to 54 years 85,802 1,633 0.01904 0.01067 0.98096 424,929 2,394,871 27.9 1.5
55 to 59 years 84,169 2,999 0.03563 0.01663 0.96437 413,349 1,969,942 23.4 1.5
60 to 64 years 81,170 3,612 0.04450 0.02202 0.95550 396,821 1,556,594 19.2 1.5
65 to 69 years 77,558 11,767 0.15172 0.04697 0.84828 358,373 1,159,773 15.0 1.5
70 to 74 years 65,791 14,822 0.22529 0.07217 0.77471 291,900 801,400 12.2 1.6
75 to 79 years 50,969 14,168 0.27797 0.10102 0.72203 219,424 509,499 10.0 1.7
80 to 84 years 36,801 14,356 0.39009 0.15958 0.60991 148,115 290,075 7.9 1.8
85 to 89 years 22,445 11,035 0.49165 0.24602 0.50835 84,638 141,960 6.3 1.9
90 years and over 11,410 11,410 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000 57,322 57,322 5.0 …

Table 14a. Abridged life tables, males, Nunavut

Age number probability number year



2015 to 2017
lx dx qx m.e.(qx) px Lx Tx ex m.e.(ex)

0 year 100,000 1,114 0.01114 0.00561 0.98886 98,960 7,343,544 73.4 1.5
1 to 4 years 98,886 78 0.00078 0.00154 0.99922 395,389 7,244,583 73.3 1.4
5 to 9 years 98,808 164 0.00166 0.00230 0.99834 493,633 6,849,194 69.3 1.4
10 to 14 years 98,645 194 0.00197 0.00272 0.99803 492,738 6,355,562 64.4 1.4
15 to 19 years 98,451 630 0.00640 0.00510 0.99360 490,679 5,862,823 59.6 1.4
20 to 24 years 97,821 529 0.00541 0.00473 0.99459 487,781 5,372,144 54.9 1.4
25 to 29 years 97,291 1,212 0.01245 0.00700 0.98755 483,429 4,884,363 50.2 1.4
30 to 34 years 96,080 432 0.00449 0.00439 0.99551 479,321 4,400,935 45.8 1.4
35 to 39 years 95,648 774 0.00809 0.00645 0.99191 476,307 3,921,614 41.0 1.4
40 to 44 years 94,875 637 0.00672 0.00656 0.99328 472,780 3,445,307 36.3 1.4
45 to 49 years 94,237 1,592 0.01689 0.00990 0.98311 467,207 2,972,527 31.5 1.3
50 to 54 years 92,646 2,143 0.02314 0.01243 0.97686 457,869 2,505,320 27.0 1.3
55 to 59 years 90,502 2,032 0.02245 0.01418 0.97755 447,430 2,047,450 22.6 1.3
60 to 64 years 88,470 6,133 0.06932 0.03007 0.93068 427,018 1,600,020 18.1 1.3
65 to 69 years 82,337 10,108 0.12276 0.04600 0.87724 386,417 1,173,003 14.3 1.3
70 to 74 years 72,230 16,092 0.22279 0.07699 0.77721 320,918 786,585 10.9 1.3
75 to 79 years 56,138 18,672 0.33261 0.11105 0.66739 234,008 465,668 8.3 1.3
80 to 84 years 37,466 17,808 0.47532 0.15906 0.52468 142,809 231,659 6.2 1.3
85 to 89 years 19,658 14,382 0.73161 0.18572 0.26839 62,334 88,850 4.5 1.4
90 years and over 5,276 5,276 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000 26,516 26,516 5.0 …

Table 14b. Abridged life tables, females, Nunavut

Age number probability number year


